

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0116-100-2024

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 28 Novembre 2024 14:59:09

**Euronext Milan** 

Societa' : ENEL

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

198782

Utenza - Referente : ENELN07 - Giannetti

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 28 Novembre 2024 14:59:09

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 28 Novembre 2024 14:59:09

Oggetto : Enel Global CEO Flavio Cattaneo buys 200,000

additional Enel shares

## Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato





PRESS RELEASE

International Press Office

Investor Relations

T +39 06 8305 5699 ufficiostampa@enel.com gnm@enel.com enel.com T +39 06 8305 7975 investor.relations@enel.com

enel.com

## ENEL GLOBAL CEO FLAVIO CATTANEO BUYS 200,000 ADDITIONAL ENEL SHARES

 The total value of the shares held by Flavio Cattaneo in Enel Group companies, all purchased directly or through a company fully controlled by him, now amounts to approximately 28 million euros

**Rome, November 28<sup>th</sup>, 2024** – Enel announces that Flavio Cattaneo, Enel's Global CEO and Vice President of Enel's Spanish subsidiary Endesa, yesterday made a new purchase of 200,000 Enel shares through a company fully controlled by him, at the weighted average price of 6.6578 euros per share. With this new transaction, which follows those carried out on November 21<sup>st</sup>, 2024 and on November 22<sup>nd</sup>, July 27<sup>th</sup> and May 31<sup>st</sup>, 2023, Flavio Cattaneo increased his overall portfolio to 2,900,000 Enel shares, in addition to the 400,000 Endesa shares he already owns.

The overall value of Enel and Endesa shares held by Flavio Cattaneo, all purchased directly or through a company fully controlled by him and not resulting from stock option or grants, now amounts to approximately 28 million euros<sup>1</sup>.

1

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Taking into account the closing price of Enel and Endesa shares as of November 27<sup>th</sup>, 2024.

Fine Comunicato n.0116-100-2024

Numero di Pagine: 3